AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Drug and Alcohol Screening Products and Services State of Minnesota MMCAP Contract No. MMS14033 Lancaster County Extension Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc., 3650 Westwind Blvd., Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County, (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated March 31, 2015, under County Contract No. C-15-0149, for Drug and Alcohol Screening Products and Services, State of Minnesota MMCAP Contract No. MMS14033, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is March 31, 2015 through September 30, 2015, with the option to extend for up to three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon mutual agreement of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by County Contract C-15-0551 executed by the County Board on October 13, 2015, to extend the contract for an additional one (1) year term from October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by County Contract C-16-0585 executed by the County Board on October 4, 2016, to extend the contract for an additional one (1) year term from October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the County agrees not to use this Contract for "Services" to include: laboratory testing or any other related services offered by the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, the estimated expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this extension shall not exceed \$20,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in County Contract No. C-15-0149, and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties wish to extend the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.
- 2) The County agrees not to use this Contract for "Services" to include: laboratory testing or any other related services offered by the Contractor
- 3) The estimated expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this extension shall not exceed \$20,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners.
- 4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Drug and Alcohol Screening Products and Services State of Minnesota MMCAP Contract No. MMS14033 Lancaster County Renewal Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Lori Irons 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508 Email: Ilirons@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
By: (Please Sign)	aut Bez
By: (Please Print)	Albert Berger
Title:	President
Company Address:	3650 Westwind Boulevard, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Company Phone & Fax:	800-255-2159
E-Mail Address:	mtardel@redwoodtoxicology.com
Date:	9/27/17
Contact Person for: Service or Orders"	Kitta Kousonsavath
Contact Phone Number:	800-255-2159 x 34492

C-17-0825

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Drug and Alcohol Screening Products and Services State of Minnesota MMCAP Contract No. MMS14033 Lancaster County Renewal Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:

The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated _____

AMENDMENT NO. 13 TO MMCAP CONTRACT NO. MMS14033

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota acting through its commissioner of Administration ("State") on behalf of the Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy ("MMCAP") and Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc., 3650 Westwind Blvd., Santa Rosa, CA 95403 ("Vendor").

MMCAP has a contract with the Vendor identified as MMCAP Contract No. MMS14033 ("Original Contract). The State of Minnesola recently enacted legislation requiring Israel Anti-discrimination Language in all contracts valued over \$50,000. MMCAP and the Vendor are willing to amend the Original Contract as stated below.

Contract Amendment

(LAK)

REVISION 1: Effective when signed Section 1.2 Expiration date, will be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1.2 Expiration date: September 30, 2018, or as cancelled pursuant to Section 22. This Contract may be extended up to one additional one-year period, upon mutual agreement of both parties.

REVISION 2: Effective when signed Attachment A: Tab 1 – PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICING and Exhibit 1 will be deleted in their entirety and replaced with ATTACHMENT A: Tab 1 – Products and Services Pricing Amendment #13 MMS14033 which is attached and incorporated.

REVISION 3: Effective when fully signed, the following new contract article will be added to the Original Contract: 24. Certification of Nondiscrimination (In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.053)

24. Certification of Nondiscrimination (in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.033) Vendor certifies it does not engage in and has no present plans to engage in discrimination against Israel, or against persons or entities doing business in Israel, when making decisions related to the operation of the vendor's business. For purposes of this article, "discrimination" includes but is not limited to engaging in refusals to deal, terminating business activities, or other actions that are intended to limit commercial relations with Israel, or persons or entities doing business in Israel, when such actions are taken in a manner that in any way discriminates on the basis of nationality or national origin and is not based on a valid business reason.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Original Contract and all previous amendments, between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and remain in full force and effect.

1. REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY, INC. The Vendor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed this Agreement on behalf of the Vendor as required by applicable aptices, bytaws, resolutions, or ordifiances.	2. STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR MMCAP In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3 By:Q. Llassig
The Col	Title: AMS
By: Chief Financial Office	8/17/2017
Title:	Date:
Date:	3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2
Ву:	By: Jaraturbow, Chaime, BCPS
Title:	By: Jaratunbow, Pharme, BCPS Tille:Pharmacist Sr.
Date:	Date: 8-17-17-